
S 
3054 (MR) New Maintenanee Policy 2018 aÌ|d 

Gq fyy HGY 3H 3054 (MR) New Maintenance 



Al2014 

Rural Work Division-Gaya 

ral Work 

D.A.O 

336.00843 

Y240002 

Nagwna (ODR21 ) 

RM/GAGA LO21-Hathmarwan to 

10502102191 

04.12.2023 
6120/ 

6.85 

247.27100 

208.93843 

72. 12554 

I2024-25 
|07/MR/IMBD 

29.06.2025 

3221.95 

25 mm 

0.00 

0.00 

201.93843 

Section No. 69 IRI Result 

Y240002 

to 
Pinaria 

(VR30) 

10502102198 

04.12.2023 
6120/ 

1.07 

32.46400 

28.93124 

11.89586 

2024-25 
|07/MRIMBD 

29.06.2025 

3664.66 

25 mm 

0.00 

0.00 

13.90 

Section No. 70 IRI 

Y24/0002 RMGAGA 

LO72-Mean 

Road 

to 

Amin (VR72) 

105021 02246 

04.12.2023 
6120/ 

39 

119.96700 

127.1727 

39.52088 

2024-25 
|07/MR/MBD 

29.06.2025 

3117.77 

25 mm 

5% 

0.00 

0.00 

120.17 

1 

4 

6 

Section No. 88 
RI Result of 

Completed Enclosed 

9 

10 

11 

H 

12 

8 
In Lakbh) Renewal 

with Surface Rectification 
Initial 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

(in km) Length 

Package Ne. 

MIS 

Project ID as 

per Approval 

(AA) 

(in Lakh) Amount of 

Name of 

In Lakh) 
Maintenance 

Routine S Years 

^greement 
Date 

|Completion as per 
Agreemet Completion 

Approval 
Administrative 

Date of 

(in mm) Layer 
of Bitumen 

mmkm) IRI (in Value ol 

(In Lakh) 

Agreement Amount 

Thickness 

Percentage Content ín Bitumen 
Value 

Remarks 

(In Lakh) Amount Alloted Total 
Previous 

(In Lakh) s 
per MIS 

up-to-date expenditureagainst work 

(In Lakh) 

Name 

ofWorks 

Division 

: Rural 

Requisition 

Format 

for 
Scheme 

Head 

-
MR(3054) 

under 

Bihar 

Road 

Maintenance 

Policy 

-2018 

(Initial 

Rectification 

and 

Surface 

Renewal) 
Division-Gaya 

of 

Cormpleted Enclosed 

RMGA/GA LO30-Nagawan Road 

Result of 

Completed Enclosed 

Date 

Letter No. & |Administrative 

Road 

of 

Actual 

Date 

done. 
Requisition 

Works Department, 

Works 

Division, 

GA 
YA 



S.No 

1 

Name of 

Scheme 
New maintenance Policy 

2018 

Sanction No. & Date with Amount Recelved (in 

Amount (In Rs.lacs) 

Kind of Checks exercised : 

(See 
Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule 150) 

Form of fUtilization 

12313.45165 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Physical Progress achieved : 

Rs.Lacs) 

() Construction of Road Works. 
(i) Construction of CD Works. 

(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer. 

Divisional Accounts Officer 

Rural Works Department 
Works Division,Gaya (Bihar) 

Certificd that out of Rs. 12313.45165 Lakh 
eecived till Date in favour of Executive Engineer , RWD, 
Gaya, Bihar a sum of Re 12313. 33949 Lakh hag been utilized 

or the purpose of New maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme as 
gven in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that thel 

unutilized at the end 0.11216 Lakh remaining 
|ot the period has been surrendered to Government (vide No 

* dated .. y will be adiusted towards the grants-in 

|aid payable during the next year......." 

12313.45165\balance of Rs. 

12313.45165 

(i) Periodic inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 
(i) Construction materials have been tested. 

Particulars 

(iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs ond test check conducted by the Assistant. 
(v) All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Execu
ive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 
Wbrks Division,Gaya (Bihar) 

t Certificate up to the Month of 14.012.2024 



File 

E\BUMP 

KOMLI 

CONSTRUCTIONFatehpur 

2024xls, 

Section 

No. 

Name 
of 

Customer 

M/S 

Maa 

Komli 

Construction. 

Name 
of 

Work/ 

Road 

:L072-Meari 

Road 
to 

Amin, 

Lab 

Job 

number 

4290 3290 

UN mm 
km 

2290 1290 
D 

01020.30.40.5060.7 

0.80.9 
1 

1.1121.314151.61.71.81.9 
2 

2212:223242.52.62.72.82.9 
3 

3.13.23.33:43.53.63.73.839 
4 

Distance *1000 m 

Bonka AE. 

q. 12 

:88, 

Eqn:Y0-X^2+1.136 
X 
+ 

132.5 



Average 

3117.775 

08-12-2024 

14: 40: 26 

88 

0.053 

150 

10.1 

2830 

3347 

08-12-2024 

85.25502 

14: 40: 26 

Normal 

88 

0.1 

190 

30.3 

1900 

2290 

G 

08-12-2024 

14: 40:0 

85.25487 

88 

Curve 

0.1 

240 

30.3 

2400 

2858 

G 

08-12-2024 

14: 40: 0 

85.254884 

88 

Normal 

0.1 

260 

24.690407 24.691964 24.692019 24.692255 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

G 

08-12-2024 

85.254972 

14: 39: 16 

Normal 

88 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

24.69241 

08-12-2024 

85.255149 

Normal 

14:39: 16 14: 39: 

16 

14:38:0 

88 

0.1 

240 

40.4 

2400 

2858 

08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 

88 

85.255155 

Normal 

0.1 

240 

40.4 

2400 

2858 

G 

88 

85.2552 

0.1 

Normal 

260 

30.3 

24.693359 24.693535 24.693643 

2600 

3086 

8 

leleeleleleeleelelelelgeleleleleeleleeleeleeeeP 

85.255177 

Curve 

210 

50.5 

2100 

2518 

88 

24.693651 

85.254407 

0. 

Normal 

280 

40.4 

2800 

G G 

3313 

24.694029 

08-12-2024 

85.254045 

14:37: 51 

Normal 

88 

0. 

240 

40.4 

2400 

2858 

24.696619 

08-12-2024 

85.25441 

14:37: 16 

Normal 

88 

0. 

270 

30.3 

2700 

3199 

G 

08-12-2024 

14:37:16 

85.2542 

88 

Normal 

0.1 

310 

20.2 

3100 

3654 

24.696924 24.697381 

G 

08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 

85.254178 

14:37: 16 

Normal 

88 

0.1 

310 

20.2 

3100 

3654 

G 

24.697628 

14:37: 0 

85.253989 

88 

Speed Breaker 

0. 

320 

30.3 

3200 

3767 

G 

14: 36: 41 14: 36: 41 

88 

85.253651 

Normal 

0.1 

270 

30.3 

2700 

3199 

24.697699 24.698004 

G 

88 

85.253481 

Normal 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.69948 

14:36:6 

85.251482 

88 

Normal 

0.1 

270 

30.3 

2700 

3199 

24.700324 

08-12-2024 

85.250838 

14:36:6 

Curve 

88 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

G 

08-12-2024 

14:36: 6 

85.250828 

88 

Curve 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

24.700639 24.70155 

G 

08-12-2024 

85.251198 

14:35: 31 

Curve 

88 

0.1 

210 

40.4 

2100 

08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 

14: 

35:31 

14:35:31 

24.702788 85.251163 

88 

Normal 

0.1 

270 

30.3 

2518 3199 

2700 

24.706294 85.250218 

0.1 

Normal 

310 

20.2 

3100 

3654 

88 

85.250794 

0.1 

Normal 

310 

20.2 

3100 

3654 

24.707441 24.70933 

G 

88 

85.250844 

Normal 

0.1 

320 

30.3 

3200 

3767 

14: 34: 20 14: 34:20 

88 

G 

0.1 

270 

30.3 

2700 

3199 

G 

08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 

24.709832 24.709549 85.250831 

85.250957 

88 

Speed Breaker 

Curve 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

G 

14:34: 0 
14: 33: 10 14:33: 0 

24.710524 85.251579 

88 

Normal' 

0.1 

270 

30.3 

2700 

3199 

88 

24.712078 85.251647 

Normal 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

24.712072 

88 

85.251647 

Speed Breaker 

0.1 

|oloaoa|aaaaalalalooooooooaaaalalalaaalalalaalalalalala8 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

24.713086 

85.251845 

14: 32: 34 14: 32: 0 

88 

Speed Breaker 

0.1 

270 

30.3 

2700 

3199 

08-12-2024 

24.713697 85.252239 

88 

Normal 

0.1 

240 

30.3 

2400 

2858 

24.714784 

08-12-2024 

85.25301 

14: 32: 0 

Normal 

88 

0.1 

280 

30.3 

2800 

3313 

G 

24.71494 

08-12-2024 

85.253308 

14: 32: 0 

Normal 

88 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.714951 

85.253511 

08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 08-12-2024 

Normal 

14:31: 24 14:31: 24 14: 31: 24 
14:31: 0 

<4000 

88 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.714449 

85.252854 

Normal 

Good 

88 

Average 4001-5000 

0.1 

190 

30.3 

1900 

2290 

24.715551 

85.252712 

Curve 

88 

(R) 

0.1 

240 

30.3 

2400 

2858 

G 

88 

85.256178 

0.1 

Normal 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

24.716798 24.717288 

G 

85.256175 

14:31: 0 

Normal 

88 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.718233 

85.257032 

Normal 

14: 30: 48 

Y =4558 

88 

0.1 

280 

2800 

3313 

24.719039 

85.256668 

No. 

Normal 

in km 

X 

in mm 

Rate 

mm/km 

Date 

Time 

Section 

Y=0 

*X 

^ 
2+1.136 

* 
X 
+ 

132.5 

Length 

G 
ROAD 

CATEGORY 

Bumps 

Speed 

OR 

mm/km 
IRI 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Event 

Name of Road. 

LO72-Meari 

Road 

to 
Amin 

Contractor 

Name.-M/S 

Maa 

Komli 

Construction. 

14: 38:0 14: 38:0 14: 35: 0 14: 35: 0 

>5001 Poor 

RURAL ROAD = 3896 
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